

Office of the Project Director Bangladesh Regional Connectivity Project-1 Bangladesh Land Port Authority Ministry of Shipping



TCB Bhaban (12th Floor), 1 Kawran bazar, Dhaka-1215

Invitation for Tender

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Shipping			
2.	Agency	Bangladesh Land Port Authority (BLPA)			
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Project Director (Joint Secretary), Bangladesh Regional Connectivity Project-1			
5.	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka			
6.	Invitation for	Hiring 2 (two) Nos Microbus for the Project Bangladesh Regional Connectivity Project-1			
7.	Invitation for Tenders Ref: No.& Date:	18.15.0000.023.14.004.23 - 1101 Date: 13/07/2023			
8.	Procurement Method	Open Tender Method (OTM)			
9.	Budget & Source of Funds	GoB			
10.	Tender Package No.	BLPA-NCS2			
11.	Pre-bid Meeting	NA			
12.	Tender Publication Date	17/07/2023			
13.	Tender Last Selling Date	01/08/2023			
14.	Tender Submission Last Date & Time	02/08/2023 up to 02:00 PM			
15.	Tender Opening Date and Time	02/08/2023 at 02:30 PM			
16.	Name & Address of the office(S)	Office of the Project Director			
a)	Selling Tender Document	Bangladesh Regional Connectivity Project-1 (BRCP-1),			
b)	Receiving Tender Document	TCB Bhaban (12th Floor), 1 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215			
c)	Place of Tender Opening				
17.	Eligibility of Tenderer Brief Description of Non-Consulting	 i) The minimum number of years of general experience of the Tenderer in supplying vehicles in public sector as Prime Contractor/Sub Contractor/Management Contractor shall be Three (3) years. ii) The Tenderer shall have minimum specific experience as a prime contractor/Service Provider of successfully completion of at least 01 (one) contract for Supply of Vehicles within the last three (3) years in any Government/Semi Government/Autonomous organization/semi-Autonomous organization/Corporate in Bangladesh, with a value of at least of Tk. 55,00,000.00 (Taka Fifty-five lacs only) shall be required. iii) The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e., working capital or credit line(s)of the Tenderer shall be Taka 50,00,000.00 (Fifty Lakh only). iv) Organizations owning at least 4 (Four) vehicles will be eligible to participate in the tender. Hiring 2 (two) nos Toyota Esquire Microbus for the Project Bangladesh Regional 			
	Service	Connectivity Project-1 over a period of 21 months along with drivers; fuel, maintenance, and all other expenses shall be bear by the service provider			
19.	Place of Performance	Location	Price of Tender Document Tk	Tender Security Amount (TK)	Completion Time in
٠		Bangladesh Regional Connectivity Project-1	2,000.00 (Two thousand only)	1,70,000.00 (one lakh seventy thousand only)	21 (Twenty-one) Months after the Award of the Contract
PROC	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	<u> </u>			
20.	Name of Officer Inviting Tender	Md. Sarwar Alam			
21.	Designation of official inviting Tender	Project Director (Joint Secretary)			
22.	Address of official Invitation Tender	Office of the Project Director, Bangladesh Regional Connectivity Project-1, TCB Bhaban (12 th Floor), 1 Kawran bazar, Dhaka-1215			
23.	The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept of reject all tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.				

(Md. Sarwar Alam)
Project Director (Joint Secretary)
Bangladesh Regional Connectivity Project-1
Bangladesh Land Port Authority

Ministry of Shipping
Telephone: +880-2-55014035
Email: pdbrcp1blpa@gmail.com